## Colona District Public Library Ordinance No. 16-01

Be it ordained that the regular meeting of the COLONA DISTRICT PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES shall be held at 6:30 P.M. in the Colona District Public Library, 911 - 1<sup>st</sup> Street, Colona, Illinois, the second Tuesday of the month. The dates of these meetings are: August 9, 2016, October 11, 2016; January 10, 2017; March 14, 2017; May 9, 2017; June 13, 2017.

Notice of all the monthly meetings is posted in the library proper for all patrons.

Passed by the Board of Library Trustees of the Colona District Public Library this 10<sup>th</sup> day of May 2016.

Ayes	Nays	Absent	
Approved this 10th	day of May 2016.		
Approved this 10	uay of May 2010.		
		BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES COLONA DISTRICT PUBLIC LIBRARY	
	Sherri Clark, Colona Distri	President ct Public Library	
ATTEST:			
	<del></del>		
Charlene Massarolo,	<del>-</del>		
Colona District Public	E Library		